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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000423039 SUMANA  SHAW Female No  1 1 UR  15  467.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000877485 SOUMYAJIT  RANA Male No  2  1 2 OBC-B  1  465.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138760 SUPRIYA  PATRA Female No  3 3 UR  3  460.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523242 ARUNIMA  JANA Female No  4  1 4 OBC-A  10  458.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001128067 KEYA  ADAK Female No  5 5 UR  3  457.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000844895 SUMEDHA  KARU Female No  6  2 6 OBC-B  1  442.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272196 ARPITA  PORE Female No  7 7 UR  18  436.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000830713 MOUSHREE  MAL Female No  8 8 UR  2  434.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001517186 AKASH  MUKHERJEE Male No  9 9 UR  1  421.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001599771 SUPRIYA  BASKEY Male No  10 10 UR  4  421.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000982747 SRISTI  GHOSHAL Female No  11 11 UR  3  420.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690102 SNEHA  MAITI Female No  12 12 UR  1  419.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705354 NILOY  GHORUI Male No  13  1 13 SC  1  416.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410970 SAMBIT  BERA Male No  14  2 14 OBC-A  1  415.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229414 NISHA  POLLEY Female No  15 15 UR  6  411.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000018999 DALIYA KHATUN Female No  16 16 UR  4  402.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743196 SNEHA  JANA Female No  17 17 UR  3  399.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001377666 ARIFA  ISLAM Female No  18 18 UR  2  397.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000552343 JOYJIT  RANA Male No  19  3 19 OBC-B  1  395.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000609068 SUMONA  MAL Female No  20 20 UR  2  391.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380587 JASMINA  KHATOON Female No  21  3 21 OBC-A  5  389.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861017 SANJIDA  NAJNIN Female No  22  4 22 OBC-A  1  386.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229260 PRIYA  RUIDAS Female No  23  2 23 SC  4  385.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691161 POUSHALI  

BHATTACHARYYA

Female No  24 24 UR  17  385.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608876 SANGITA  DEY Female No  25 25 UR  3  381.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001654432 SANSKRITI  SINGH Female No  26 26 UR  23  373.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002245584 SOURAV  JANA Male No  27 27 UR  3  373.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000257156 TANIYA  DAS Female No  28 28 UR  2  373.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001647233 SUMAN  PACHAL Male No  29 29 UR  2  371.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708922 SADIA  KHATUN Female No  29  5 30 OBC-A  2  371.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001968886 RAJ  SASMAL Male No  30 31 UR  2  369.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032606 DITSA  CHOWDHURY Female No  31 32 UR  1  364.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000849726 ANIK  BANERJEE Male No  32 33 UR  2  362.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001542124 ANISH KUMAR MALIK Male No  33  3 34 SC  12  361.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001279002 ARITRA  CHAKRABORTY Male No  34 35 UR  2  361.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002174774 RAJNANDINI  GUPTA Female No  35 36 UR  1  361.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001711766 PRATEEK KUMAR BARUI Male No  36  4 37 SC  4  358.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237542 ANIQA  MUTAHHARAH Female No  37 38 UR  4  352.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836464 KRISHNENDU  MAHATA Male No  38  4 39 OBC-B  18  350.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418238 KHUSI  KHATUN Female No  39  6 40 OBC-A  7  349.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001810344 TULIKA  SAMANTA Female No  40 41 UR  1  348.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000271896 NILADRI  BERA Female No  41 42 UR  4  342.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014581 SANCHALI  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  42  1 43 EWS  4  339.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221618 POULOMI  BAG Female No  43  5 44 SC  5  339.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000688642 BHASWATI  RUIDAS Female No  44  6 45 SC  3  334.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Udaynarayanpur Madhabilata Mahavidyalaya,Howrah

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:04.50

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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A001523918 ANKITA  SASMAL Female No  45 46 UR  5  332.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984325 SANGHITA  PAL Female No  46 47 UR  1  330.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651693 URNA  GHOSH Female No  47  5 48 OBC-B  10  321.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289733 ROSHNI  MARANDI Female No  48 49 UR  5  320.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000872168 PRITHWISH DAS DEY Male No  49 50 UR  1  319.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128375 RAJIUL  ISLAM Male No  50  7 51 OBC-A  2  300.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209287 SUCHANA  BANERJEE Female No  51 52 UR  6  300.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740034 ANJUM ARA KHATUN Female No  52 53 UR  2  285.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.
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A001523242 ARUNIMA  JANA Female No  4  1 1 OBC-A  10  458.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410970 SAMBIT  BERA Male No  14  2 2 OBC-A  1  415.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380587 JASMINA  KHATOON Female No  21  3 3 OBC-A  5  389.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000861017 SANJIDA  NAJNIN Female No  22  4 4 OBC-A  1  386.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708922 SADIA  KHATUN Female No  29  5 5 OBC-A  2  371.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418238 KHUSI  KHATUN Female No  39  6 6 OBC-A  7  349.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128375 RAJIUL  ISLAM Male No  50  7 7 OBC-A  2  300.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.
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Rule1
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Rule2
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A000877485 SOUMYAJIT  RANA Male No  2  1 1 OBC-B  1  465.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000844895 SUMEDHA  KARU Female No  6  2 2 OBC-B  1  442.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000552343 JOYJIT  RANA Male No  19  3 3 OBC-B  1  395.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001836464 KRISHNENDU  MAHATA Male No  38  4 4 OBC-B  18  350.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651693 URNA  GHOSH Female No  47  5 5 OBC-B  10  321.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000705354 NILOY  GHORUI Male No  13  1 1 SC  1  416.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229260 PRIYA  RUIDAS Female No  23  2 2 SC  4  385.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001542124 ANISH KUMAR MALIK Male No  33  3 3 SC  12  361.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001711766 PRATEEK KUMAR BARUI Male No  36  4 4 SC  4  358.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221618 POULOMI  BAG Female No  43  5 5 SC  5  339.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000688642 BHASWATI  RUIDAS Female No  44  6 6 SC  3  334.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002014581 SANCHALI  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  42  1 1 EWS  4  339.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


